WINNETKA PARK DISTRICT
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Thursday, May 27, 2021
Community Room, 540 Hibbard Rd.
6:00 p.m.

AGENDA

1. Roll Call
2. Additions or Changes to the Agenda
3. Approval of April 2021 Financials®
4. Approval of May 27, 2021 Vouchers*
5. Remarks from Visitors
6. Approval of Minutes/Consent Agenda
a. COW Meeting Minutes of April 8 2021*
b. Closed Session Meeting Minutes of April 8, 2021
c. Regular Board Meeting Minutes of April 22, 2021*
d. Closed Session Meeting Minutes of April 22, 2021
7. Communications
8. Unfinished Business
a. Winnetka Waterfront 2030 - Lakefront Masterplan Update
b. Consideration of Bid Approval for Tennis Court Resurfacing®
9. New Business
10. Matters of the Director
11. Board Liaison Reports

12. Remarks from Visitors

13. Staff Updates

-over-

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodations to participate in meetings should contact the Park District’s ADA Compliance Coordinator, at the Park District’s Administrative
Office by mail at 540 Hibbard Rd, Winnetka, IL, by phone at 847-501-2040, Monday - Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or by email to baker@winpark.org at least 48 hours prior to the
meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.


mailto:lbaker@winpark.org

14. Closed Session
The Board will enter Closed Session to discuss:
a. The purchase or lease of property - 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(5)
b. The setting of a price for sale or lease of property - 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(6)

15. Return to Open Session
a. Consideration of Action, If Any, of Items Discussed in Closed Session

b. Recognition of Outgoing Board Member - Resolution®

16. Adjournment

*Items included in packet

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodations to participate in meetings should contact the Park District’s ADA Compliance Coordinator, at the Park District’s Administrative
Office by mail at 540 Hibbard Rd, Winnetka, IL, by phone at 847-501-2040, Monday - Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or by email to baker@winpark.org at least 48 hours prior to the
meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.


mailto:lbaker@winpark.org

Performance Summary YTD

All Funds Combined - Unaudited
April 2021

Surplus/(Deficit) vs

* Surplus $983,000 above YTD budget

Budget

e Revenues $730,853 above YTD budget
B d t e Operating Expenses $167,125 below YTD budget
udge e Capitals/Contracts $85,021 below YTD budget

Performance vs

* Revenues projected $654,220 above budget
202 1 Yea I E N d e Operating Expenses projected $236,532 below budget
PrO jECtiO ns e Capitals/Contracts projected $484,799 below budget
¢ 2021 deficit projected ($6,184,653); budget was ($7,560,203)
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Revenues, Expenses, Capitals/Contracts YTD

All Funds Combined - Unaudited
April 2021

* $730,853 or 13.7% above YTD budget
* Property Taxes $299,111 below YTD budget

Revenues e User Fees $419,401 above YTD budget

* Rec Program Fees $167,322 above YTD budget

* Donations are $476,238 above YTD budget

® $167,125 or 6% below YTD budget

* Salaries and Wages $32,604 below YTD budget
Operating Expenses - Supplies $83,178 below YTD budget

* Services $83,627 below YTD budget

* Utilities are $32,838 above YTD budget

: e 585,021 or 16.2% below YTD budget
Capitals/Contracts « Operating Capitals $27,357 above YTD budget
* Major Capitals $112,378 below YTD budget




Previous Years Comparison
All Funds Combined — Unaudited

April 2021
2021 YTD 2021 YTD 2021 YTD
2019 YTD 2020 YTD
Revenues
V1D S5,243,682 S4,545,662 $6,084,682 S$5,353,828 $730,853
Operating
Expenses $2,374,529 $2,357,724 $2,622,302 $2,789,427 (5167,125)
YTD
Capitals &
Contracts $302,893 $542,319 $439,705 $524,727 (585,021)
YTD
Surplus/
Deficit $2,566,260 $1,645,620 $3,022,674 $2,039,674 $983,000

YTD



Year End Projections
All Funds Combined — Unaudited

2021

Bud vs Pro

April 2021
2021 2021 Year End
Budget Projection
Revenues $13,900,008 $14,554,228
Operating Expenses $9,962,191 $9,725,659
Capitals/Contracts $11,498,020 $11,013,221

Surplus/Deficit (57,560,203) (56,184,653)

$654,220

($236,532)

($484,799)

$1,375,551



Revenues - Detail YTD
All Funds Combined - Unaudited

April 2021
2021 YTD | 2021 YTD | 2021 YTD | % of YTD

o o T T Y
Taxes $2,919,854  $3,045,708  $2,814,751  $3,113,862  ($299,111) 90%
User Fees  $1,731,991  $1,030,517  $2,091,741  $1,672,340  $419,401 125%
Rec Fees $419,516 $332,625 $609,772 $442,450 $167,322 138%
Pro Shop $23,012 $6,714 $28,992 $22,481 $6,511 129%
Donations $50 $671 $471,238 $0 $471,238 100%
Misc $149,258 $129,428 $68,187 $102,694 ($34,507) 66%

Total $5,243,682  $4,545,662  $6,084,682  $5,353,828 $730,853 114%
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Revenues - User Fees Detail YTD
April 2021

Overall User Fees e $419,401 above YTD budget

Athletic Fields

e 543,568 above YTD budget

Sailing e $55,120 above YTD budget

Beaches e $18,998 above YTD budget

Boat Launch e $112,910 above YTD budget

Platform Tennis $13,486 above YTD budget

Golf

$149,702 above YTD budget

Tennis $68,678 above YTD budget

S41,652 below YTD budget

Ice




Operating Expenses - Detail YTD

All Funds Combined - Unaudited

April 2021
2021 YTD | 2021 YTD | 2021 YTD | % of YTD
201 D | 202 D

- 019 YT 020 YT Budget | Budvs Act | Budget
Salaries & o
Wages $1,182,277  $1,212,581  $1,305,569  $1,338,173 ($32,604) 98%
Supplies $194,070 $130,750 $113,107 $196,285 ($83,178) 58%
Services $747,445 $783,882 $889,191 $972,818 ($83,627) 91%
Repair &
Y $77,577 $64,936 $93,388 $97,618 ($4,230) 96%
Utilities $157,546 $160,946 $199,954 $167,116 $32,838 120%
Pro Shop $15,614 $4,628 $21,094 $17,418 $3,676 121%
Total $2,374,529  $2,357,724  $2,622,302  $2,789,427  ($167,125) 94%
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Individual Fund Operating Income vs Budget YTD
April 2021

B Rev YTD Actual mRev YTD Budget ™ Exp YTD Actual mExp YTD Budget = Op Inc YTD Actual m Op Inc YTD Budget

i
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Individual Fund Operating Income vs Budget YTD
April 2021

B Rev YTD Actual mRev YTD Budget ™ Exp YTD Actual mExp YTD Budget = Op Inc YTD Actual m Op Inc YTD Budget
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Capitals/Contracts - Detail YTD
All Funds Combined - Unaudited

April 2021
2021 YTD |
2019 YTD | 2020 YTD 2021 YTD | 2021 YTD Bud vs % of YTD
Actual Budget Budget
Act

Capitals $246,157 $492,319 $389,705 474,727 ($85,021) 82%
Contracts o
payable $56,736 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $0 100%
Other
Sources -

Total $302,893 $542,319 $439,705 $524,727 ($85,021) 84%
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Capitals - Operating and Major
All Funds Combined - Unaudited
April 2021

M Operating ™ Major *Numbers in 0000’s*

2019 YTD 2020 YTD 2021 YTD 2021 YTD 2022 2023 2024
ACTUAL BUDGET ESTIMATE ESTIMATE ESTIMATE




Capitals — Operating

April 2021
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Capitals — Major
April 2021
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Statement of Cash and Investments

April 30,2021

Cash
e Petty Cash
* Harris Bank — Holiday Savings
* |llinois Funds
* N Corwin Fund
e Harris Bank — Operating
* Harris Bank — Money Market
e Harris Bank — Payroll

Total Cash

Investments
* |PDLAF - 2020 Bond Proceeds
* |PDLAF — Money Market
* Northshore Community Bank Max Safe MM

Total Investments

Total Cash and Investments

$2,000.00
$10,805.51
$78,755.92
$38,139.35
$3,138,746.63
$329,193.38
$47,438.42

$ 3,645,079.21

$6,060,527.65
$3,531,838.06
$5,063,913.22

$14,656,278.93

$18,301,358.14



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON MAY 27, 2021

Winnetka Park District By Vendor Name

Payment Dates 4/17/2021 - 5/21/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount

Vendor: 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC.

A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106594 18483 01-0100-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ADMIN 30.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106594 18483 10-1000-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ADMIN 30.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106652 18697 20-2100-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-GOLF MTC 75.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106698 18953 23-2300-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-PADDLE 40.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106698 18954 27-2700-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ICE 40.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106698 18955 25-2500-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-TENNIS 70.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106652 18956 01-0100-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ADMIN 30.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 106652 18956 10-1000-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ADMIN 30.00
Vendor 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. Total: 345.00
Vendor: 21366 - AAES
AAES 106653 63768 10-1000-0000-60429 ADMIN ROOF RE-SHINGLE 8,959.00
Vendor 21366 - AAES Total: 8,959.00
Vendor: 21924 - ACCESS ONE
ACCESS ONE 106699 4927962 01-0100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 120.44
ACCESS ONE 106699 4927962 01-0200-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 94.63
ACCESS ONE 106699 4927962 01-0400-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 94.63
ACCESS ONE 106699 4927962 10-1000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 94.63
ACCESS ONE 106699 4927962 10-1500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 25.81
ACCESS ONE 106699 4927962 10-1600-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 25.81
ACCESS ONE 106699 4927962 20-2000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 111.83
ACCESS ONE 106699 4927962 20-2100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 111.83
ACCESS ONE 106699 4927962 25-2500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 111.83
ACCESS ONE 106699 4927962 27-2700-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 68.81
Vendor 21924 - ACCESS ONE Total: 860.25
Vendor: 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910693424 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 142.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910693424 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -2.84
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910693424 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 15.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910706138 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 480.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910706138 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -24.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910706138 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 9.94
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910708744 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 1,295.13
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910716396 20-10700 GOLF CREDIT MEMO -513.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910716397 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 354.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910716397 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 15.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910717791 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 142.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910717791 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -7.13
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910717791 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 5.43
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910734572 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 174.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910734572 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -3.48
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910734572 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 9.77
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910734975 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE 47.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910734975 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -2.38
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910734975 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT 5.14
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910760019 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 117.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910760019 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -2.34
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910760019 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 8.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106595 910760149 20-2000-0000-52525 UNIFORMS FOR GOLF 29.09
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910810023 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 142.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910810023 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -2.84
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910810023 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 15.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910810389 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 360.00
5/20/2021 3:29:56 PM Page 1 of 21
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 4/17/2021 - 5/21/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910810389 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -18.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910810389 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 9.58
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910830476 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE 76.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910830476 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT 7.26
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910848137 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 180.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910848137 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -9.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106623 910848137 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 5.54
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910862324 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE 60.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910862324 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -3.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910862324 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT 5.18
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910872434 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 120.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910872434 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -2.40
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910872434 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 9.33
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910889568 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 228.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910889568 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -4.56
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910889568 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 8.56
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910904657 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE 72.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910904657 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -3.60
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910904657 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT 5.22
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910913147 20-10700 Merchadise For Resale 360.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910913147 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -18.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106654 910913147 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchadise For Resale 10.15
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106700 910944786 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE 72.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106700 910944786 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -3.60
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106700 910944786 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT 5.22
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106745 910949154 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 258.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106745 910949154 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -5.16
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106745 910949154 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 7.63
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106745 910999485 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE 72.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106745 910999485 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -3.60
ACUSHNET COMPANY 106745 910999485 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT 5.22
Vendor 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY Total: 4,314.96
Vendor: 12760 - ALLIANCE MECHANICAL
ALLIANCE MECHANICAL 106596 1232011 20-2000-0000-56001 R&M Facility General- 273.00
Refrigerator Repair
Vendor 12760 - ALLIANCE MECHANICAL Total: 273.00
Vendor: 22251 - AMERICAN CARNIVAL MART
AMERICAN CARNIVAL MART 106597 0-50296895 10-1100-7843-52405 EGG HUNT EGGS 641.82
AMERICAN CARNIVAL MART 106597 0-50296895 10-1100-7843-52405 EGG HUNT PRIZES 235.55
AMERICAN CARNIVAL MART 106597 0-50296895 10-1100-7843-52405 EGG HUNT DECOR 22.38
AMERICAN CARNIVAL MART 106597 0-50296895 10-1100-7843-52405 TEEN EGG HUNT GLOW-IN-THE- 32.97
DARK EGGS
Vendor 22251 - AMERICAN CARNIVAL MART Total: 932.72
Vendor: 22641 - AMERICANEAGLE.COM
AMERICANEAGLE.COM 106746 327491 01-0200-0000-60024 Website Redesign - Hawksearch 10,000.00
Implementation
Vendor 22641 - AMERICANEAGLE.COM Total: 10,000.00
Vendor: 22645 - ARIELLE GALLIONE PHOTOGRAPHY
ARIELLE GALLIONE PHOTOGRA... 106747 1004 10-1600-0000-52320 Lloyd Re-open Professional 500.00
Photos - Arielle G.
Vendor 22645 - ARIELLE GALLIONE PHOTOGRAPHY Total: 500.00
Vendor: 12335 - ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 106701 70817 01-0300-0000-56100 AIR FILTER 11.99
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 106748 75454 20-2100-0000-56100 PARTS FOR SMALL ENGINES- 10.88
GOLF MTC
Vendor 12335 - ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total: 22.87
Vendor: 07515 - ARTHUR CLESEN INC.
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 106655 358447 10-1200-0000-56001 SPRINKLER HEADS 236.24
5/20/2021 3:29:56 PM Page 2 of 21

18



VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 106749 359584 20-2100-0000-54250 RAINBIRD GLOBAL SERVICE PLAN 2,901.00
(3YR OF 5)
Vendor 07515 - ARTHUR CLESEN INC. Total: 3,137.24
Vendor: 00316 - BELL FUELS SERVICE CO
BELL FUELS SERVICE CO 106656 337571 01-10850 DIESEL FUEL DELIVERY 3,095.45
BELL FUELS SERVICE CO 106656 337572 01-10850 REGULAR FUEL DELIVERY 3,204.86
Vendor 00316 - BELL FUELS SERVICE CO Total: 6,300.31
Vendor: 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106657 APRIL2021 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 2.96
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106657 APRIL2021 01-0400-0000-52002 KEYS 11.25
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106657 APRIL2021 01-0400-0000-52002 PLUMBING PARTS 26.94
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106657 APRIL2021 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 3.59
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106657 APRIL2021 20-2100-0000-52002 HOSE-GOLF MTC 47.68
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106657 APRIL2021 20-2100-0000-52002 GOLF MTC SUPPLIES 26.97
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106657 APRIL2021 20-2100-0000-52002 GOLF MTC SUPPLIES 23.67
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106657 APRIL2021 20-2100-0000-52002 GOLF MTC SUPPLIES 67.02
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 106657 APRIL2021 23-2300-0000-52002 PADDLE SUPPLIES 15.27
Vendor 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS Total: 225.35
Vendor: 07660 - BLUE CROSS AND BLUES SHIELD OF ILLINOIS
BLUE CROSS AND BLUES SHIELD...106624 INV0011961 01-0100-0000-54051 HEALTH INSURANCE-MAY 2021 52,821.64
Vendor 07660 - BLUE CROSS AND BLUES SHIELD OF ILLINOIS Total: 52,821.64
Vendor: 10970 - BLUEMACK, INC.
BLUEMACK, INC. 106702 7200 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD & STAFF NAME PLATES 149.75
Vendor 10970 - BLUEMACK, INC. Total: 149.75
Vendor: 00580 - BTSI
BTSI 106658 64802 20-2100-0000-52002 COURSE SETUP 2,324.00
BTSI 106658 64802 20-2100-0000-52565 FUNGICIDE 5,572.00
BTSI 106658 64802 20-2100-0000-52566 FERTILIZER 750.00
BTSI 106658 64802 20-2100-0000-52570 GROWTH REGULATOR 836.10
BTSI 106750 65048 20-2100-0000-52566 FERTILIZER WITH ACELEPRYN 9,630.00
Vendor 00580 - BTSI Total: 19,112.10
Vendor: 00770 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106598 932949108 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 155.40
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106598 932949108 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 13.20
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106598 932949139 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 155.40
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106598 932949139 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 13.20
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106598 932949140 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 155.66
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106598 932949140 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 10.22
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106751 932961648 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 155.66
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106751 932961648 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 10.22
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106751 932994637 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 215.46
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106751 932994637 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 7.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933035925 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 215.46
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933035925 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 7.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933040413 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 122.98
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933040413 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 9.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933044499 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 848.82
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933044499 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 19.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933049587 20-10700 GOLF ITEMS FOR RESALE 71.82
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933049587 20-2000-0000-57325 FREIGHT 2.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933061174 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 206.40
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933061174 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 15.00
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933067989 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 103.20
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106625 933067989 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 7.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106659 933123212 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 122.98
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106659 933123212 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 9.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106751 933153347 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 122.98
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106751 933153347 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 9.50

Payment Dates: 4/17/2021 - 5/21/2021

5/20/2021 3:29:56 PM
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON M/

Payment Dates: 4/17/2021 - 5/21/2021

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106751 933169769 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 646.38
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106751 933169769 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 22.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106751 933172176 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 861.84
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 106751 933172176 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 30.00
Vendor 00770 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY Total: 4,347.78
Vendor: 00802 - CARLISLE ENTERPRISES
CARLISLE ENTERPRISES 106703 39561 01-0100-0000-52015 TONER 105.00
Vendor 00802 - CARLISLE ENTERPRISES Total: 105.00
Vendor: 22660 - CARMICHAEL CONSTRUCTION, INC
CARMICHAEL CONSTRUCTION, ... 106660 6448 27-2700-0000-56001 ICE ARENA CONCESSION DROP 1,129.00
CEILING
Vendor 22660 - CARMICHAEL CONSTRUCTION, INC Total: 1,129.00
Vendor: 00827 - CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 106661 C180973 10-1500-0000-56110 LakeFront Replacement 4,420.00
Computers
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 106661 C180973 10-1600-0000-56110 LakeFront Replacement 3,315.00
Computers
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 106661 C239818 10-1500-0000-56110 LakeFront Computer 836.00
Replacement Supplies
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 106661 C239818 10-1600-0000-56110 LakeFront Computer 627.00
Replacement Supplies
Vendor 00827 - CDW GOVERNMENT LLC Total: 9,198.00
Vendor: 22574 - CHASE CREDIT CARD
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-14 01-0400-0000-52002 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES FOR SHOP 65.31
AND LAKEFRONT
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-14 01-0400-0000-52810 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES FOR SHOP 62.85
AND LAKEFRONT
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-14 37-3700-0000-60120 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES FOR SHOP 134.95
AND LAKEFRONT
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-39 10-1100-7456-52402 BABYSITTING CLASS SUPPLIES 24.35
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-39 10-1100-7605-52404 CAMP GAMES 132.01
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-39 10-1100-7765-52404 CAMP GAMES 135.55
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-39 10-1100-7843-52405 EGG HUNT PRIZES 621.27
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-02 25-2500-0000-60377 SUNTIMES BID NOTICE TENNIS 920.00
COURT REFINISHING
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-21 20-2000-0000-56001 R&M Facility General 273.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-11 01-0200-0000-52091 STAFF APPRECIATION 101.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-15 37-3700-0000-60120 STEEL FOR LLOYD 830.18
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-16 37-3700-0000-60120 STEEL FOR LLYOD 1,092.80
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-17 10-1600-0000-56001 DOCK FINISHING OIL 220.28
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-03 01-0100-0000-56001 LIGHT BULBS 136.04
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-22 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies-NSIJT 273.70
Medals
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-25 01-0200-0000-52011 Zoho Annual 499.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-31 25-2500-0000-52320 LADIES TEAM TRAVEL MATCH S 102.00
BARRINGTON "C"
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-32 25-2500-0000-52320 LADIES TEAM TRAVEL MATCH 68.00
AHPD "C"
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-33 25-2500-0000-52320 LADIES TEAM TRAVEL MATCH S 136.00
BARRINGTON "B"
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-26 20-2000-0000-54201 Signage 391.53
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-27 10-1600-0000-52320 Lloyd Ribbon Cutting Invites 198.44
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-12 01-0100-0000-52002 STORMWATER LUNCH MEETING 115.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-18 01-0300-0000-52002 WELDING SUPPLIES 254.41
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-37 01-0100-0000-54210 NetTime Time and Attendance 331.70
Software
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-04 01-0400-0000-52002 LUNCH FOR THE CONCRETE 137.26
CREW AT LLOYD
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-28 10-1000-0000-54201 Baseball Field Signs 134.81
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CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-29 10-1100-7999-54201 5 Vinyl Banners (Lloyd, Beach 104.54
Clean, Memorial Day)
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-29 10-1600-0000-52320 5 Vinyl Banners (Lloyd, Beach 156.83
Clean, Memorial Day)
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-34 25-2500-0000-52320 LADIES TRAVEL TEAM MATCH 102.00
FEES GLENVIEW
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-35 25-2500-0000-52320 LADIES TRAVEL TEAM MATCH 102.00
FEES AHPD
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-08 27-2700-0000-52002 ICE MARKERS 116.24
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-19 01-0300-0000-52002 WELDING SUPPLIES 242.80
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-23 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 202.93
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-40 10-1100-7456-52402 SAFE SITTER SUPPLIES 748.67
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-40 10-1100-7456-52402 SAFE@HOME SUPPLIES 1.58
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-09 23-2300-0000-52002 EXTERIOR CLOCKS 162.70
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-36 10-1500-0000-54250 DANCERS FOR LUAU 492.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-05 35-3500-0000-56100 AED BATTERIES AND PADS 1,688.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-13 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD MEETING DINNER 284.70
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-24 20-2000-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 350.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-10 20-2100-0000-54250 IRRIGATION COMPUTER 360.93
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-20 37-3700-0000-60120 CABINET FOR CAMERA SYSTEM 506.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-38 20-2100-0000-52801 TRIMMER REPLACEMENTS 659.98
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-01 01-0100-0000-54210 ZOOM - MAY 2021 199.90
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-06 27-2700-0000-56001 SUPPLIES 838.55
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-30 01-0200-0000-52011 Mailchimp Monthly 160.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0100-0000-52001 LUNCH WITH AUDITORS 91.71
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0100-0000-52002 STAFF LUNCH 78.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0100-0000-52002 CELL PHONE SUPPLIES 37.30
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0100-0000-52002 COOKIES FOR STAFF 21.01
APPRECIATION
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0100-0000-52002 STAFF APPRECIATION 25.77
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0100-0000-52002 STAFF APPRECIATION 25.12
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0100-0000-52002 STORM WATER LUNCH MEETING 22.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0100-0000-56110 COMPUTER CABLES 38.49
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0200-0000-52001 BUSINESS CARDS 50.07
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD MEMBER RECOGNITION 19.66
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0200-0000-52090 4 BOOT CAMP REGISTRATIONS 346.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0200-0000-52090 BOOT CAMP REGISTRATION- 85.00
RAPP
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0200-0000-52091 POLICE DEPT APPRECIATION 21.51
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0300-0000-52002 GRINDING DISCS FOR SHOP 50.77
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0300-0000-52810 SPARK PLUG CLEANER 31.55
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-52002 LUNCH FOR MICHELS CREW 91.87
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-52002 LUNCH FOR MICHELS CREW 29.14
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-52002 LUNCH FOR LLOYD CREW 40.47
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-52002 FLEX SUPPLY HOSE 37.70
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-52002 DONUTS FOR WPD & VILLAGE 51.96
STAFF
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-52002 LUNCH FOR MICHELS CREW 44.42
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-52002 APPRECIATION FOR VILLAGE 57.96
STAFF
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-52810 TOOLS 57.42
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-56001 FLEX SUPPLY HOSE 66.90
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-56001 REPAIR KIT 76.92
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-56100 FLEXIBLE BLOWER TUBE 37.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-56100 TORO RED PAINT 21.75
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-56100 IDLER SPROCKET FOR AERATOR 66.43
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-56100 STIHL FILTER CLEANER 17.99
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-0400-0000-56100 AIR FILTERS 28.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-10550 DISPUTE CHARGE REFUND -69.33
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 01-10550 DISPUTE CHARGE RECHARGE 69.33
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CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1000-0000-54001 CPRP RENEWAL 65.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1100-7147-52401 ICE PACKS 53.10
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1100-7843-52405 GIFT CARD FOR EGG HUNT 50.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1100-7843-52405 SUPPLIES FOR EGG HUNT 91.19
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1100-7843-52405 REC SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 40.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1100-7843-52405 SUPPLIES FOR COMEDY SHOW 3.89
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1100-7843-52405 EGG HUNT PRIZ RETURNS -38.13
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1100-7843-52405 GIFT CARD FOR EGG HUNT 40.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1100-7843-52405 EGG HUNT PRIZE RETURNS -168.07
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1100-7843-52405 GIFT CARD FOR EGG HUNT 20.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1100-7843-52405 REC SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 25.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1200-0000-52002 LUNCH FOR STAFF 34.63
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 10-1600-0000-56001 APPRECIATION FOR VILLAGE 99.90
STAFF
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 20-2000-0000-54201 BUSINESS CARDS 81.54
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 20-2000-0000-56001 SUPPLIES 37.06
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 20-2100-0000-52002 COFFEE FOR CREW 10.20
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 20-2100-0000-56001 DRAIN KIT 27.90
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 20-2100-0000-56100 SMALL ENGINE PARTS 30.48
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 27-2700-0000-52001 OFFICE SUPPLIES 43.59
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 27-2700-0000-52001 ICE NAME TAGS 42.57
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW SUPPLIES 41.89
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 23.99
CHASE CREDIT CARD 106662 APR2021-07 37-3700-0000-60120 LUMBER FOR GUARD RAIL AT 4,690.00
LLOYD
Vendor 22574 - CHASE CREDIT CARD Total: 21,888.91
Vendor: 00872 - CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSOCIATION
CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSOC...106665 2154-210 20-2000-0000-54210 Computer Services 750.00
Vendor 00872 - CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSOCIATION Total: 750.00
Vendor: 22203 - CHRISTINE CONDON
CHRISTINE CONDON 106626 INV0011962 27-2700-0000-52002 REIMB FOR ICE SUPPLIES 5.99
CHRISTINE CONDON 106626 INV0011962 27-2700-0000-52901 REIMB FOR ICE SUPPLIES 17.45
Vendor 22203 - CHRISTINE CONDON Total: 23.44
Vendor: 22639 - CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD
CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGINE... 106666 165139 37-3700-0000-60122 STORMWATER REVIEW ELDER 1,862.00
CENTENNIAL BREAKWATER
CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGINE... 106666 165891 37-3700-0000-60122 STORMWATER ELDER 125.50
CENTEENIAL BREAKWATER
PLANNING
Vendor 22639 - CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD Total: 1,987.50
Vendor: 22210 - CLARKE AQUATIC SERVICES, INC
CLARKE AQUATIC SERVICES, INC 106667 000008866 20-2100-0000-54250 WEED AND ALGAE CONTROL 2,549.00
Vendor 22210 - CLARKE AQUATIC SERVICES, INC Total: 2,549.00
Vendor: 00993 - COMCAST
COMCAST 106599 0399APR2021 01-0100-0000-54210 INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN 308.35
COMCAST 106600 3259APR2021 23-2300-0000-54250 CABLE TV-PADDLE 36.84
COMCAST 106668 3267APR2021 27-2700-0000-54250 CABLE TV-ICE 47.33
COMCAST 106669 4128APR2021 25-2500-0000-54250 CABLE TV-TENNIS 200.70
COMCAST 106706 0868MAY2021 10-1500-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-TOWER 188.35
COMCAST 106705 4518MAY2021 23-2300-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-PADDLE 248.30
COMCAST 106704 4516MAY2021 25-2400-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-TENNIS 243.35
COMCAST 106753 3317MAY2021 20-2000-0000-54250 CABLE TV-GOLF 69.37
COMCAST 106752 3545MAY2021 01-0100-0000-54210 INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN 164.90
Vendor 00993 - COMCAST Total: 1,507.49
Vendor: 01000 - COMED
COMED 106627 INV0011960 01-0400-0000-56530 ELECTRIC SERVICE 22.00
Vendor 01000 - COMED Total: 22.00
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Vendor: 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA,
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 106707 1010677337 01-0100-0000-54250 2021 ADMIN CLEANING SERVICE 349.00
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 106707 1010677337 10-1000-0000-54250 2021 ADMIN CLEANING SERVICE 349.00
Vendor 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, Total: 698.00
Vendor: 22109 - DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SE... 106670 72357278 01-0100-0000-56100 2021 COPIER LEASE - JUNE 1,976.65
Vendor 22109 - DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC Total: 1,976.65
Vendor: 22583 - DEBI GARRITY
DEBI GARRITY 106754 210094 27-2700-0000-52340 SPOTLIGHT DELIVERY 450.00
Vendor 22583 - DEBI GARRITY Total: 450.00
Vendor: 09405 - DURABILT FENCE
DURABILT FENCE 106628 12840 25-2400-0000-56001 OUTDOOR FENCE REPAIRS 1,175.00
Vendor 09405 - DURABILT FENCE Total: 1,175.00
Vendor: 10700 - ECCO USA, INC.
ECCO USA, INC. 106708 115099264 20-10700 GOLF CREDIT -1,786.00
ECCO USA, INC. 106708 201379582 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 1,025.00
ECCO USA, INC. 106708 201379582 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -52.00
ECCO USA, INC. 106708 201379582 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 52.00
ECCO USA, INC. 106708 201379582-D 20-2000-0000-47325 MAKE UP THE DISCOUNT 52.00
ECCO USA, INC. 106708 115186323 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 300.00
ECCO USA, INC. 106708 115186323 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 12.00
ECCO USA, INC. 106708 201410925 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 1,775.00
ECCO USA, INC. 106708 201410925 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 72.00
Vendor 10700 - ECCO USA, INC. Total: 1,450.00
Vendor: 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC
EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC 106709 0000411552 20-2000-0000-54255 Contract Services Clubhouse- 125.00
Rental of Ice Maker
Vendor 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC Total: 125.00
Vendor: 21872 - ETC INSTITUTE
ETC INSTITUTE 106755 28596 01-0200-0000-54251 Website Survey 1,250.00
Vendor 21872 - ETC INSTITUTE Total: 1,250.00
Vendor: 21935 - EUCLID MANAGERS
EUCLID MANAGERS 106629 INV0011963 01-21255 LIFELOCK PREMIUM-MAY 2021 80.93
Vendor 21935 - EUCLID MANAGERS Total: 80.93
Vendor: 21701 - EXCALTECH
EXCALTECH 106710 110232 01-0100-0000-54210 JUNE 2021- EXCALTECH IT 5,345.00
SERVICES
Vendor 21701 - EXCALTECH Total: 5,345.00
Vendor: 22078 - FASTSIGNS
FASTSIGNS 106601 29-74465 27-2700-0000-52901 DASHER ADS 336.60
Vendor 22078 - FASTSIGNS Total: 336.60
Vendor: 12520 - FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION
FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION 106671 349290 20-2100-0000-52550 BUNKER SAND 893.69
Vendor 12520 - FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION Total: 893.69
Vendor: 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004245 INV0011977 01-21200 Federal Withholding 15,442.19
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004247 INV0011979 33-21220 FICA Withholding 21,746.72
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004248 INV0011980 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 5,085.98
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004255 INV0011997 01-21200 Federal Withholding 17,019.79
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004257 INV0011999 33-21220 FICA Withholding 22,634.48
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0004258 INV0012000 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 5,293.52
Vendor 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX Total: 87,222.68
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Vendor: 21862 - FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES

FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & AS... 106672 4603-044-2 37-3700-0000-60120 LLOYD BOARDWALK AND 330,850.80
CONCRETE RAMP
Vendor 21862 - FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES Total: 330,850.80
Vendor: 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 106711 IN00428509 10-1600-0000-56001 FIRE ALARM REPAIR - LLOYD 380.00
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 106711 IN00429295 20-2000-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM 250.00

INSPECTION - PSC, SPSC, CLBHSE

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 106711 IN00429319 01-0300-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM 295.00
INSPECTION - PSC, SPSC, CLBHSE

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 106711 IN0042996 20-2100-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM 200.00
INSPECTION - PSC, SPSC, CLBHSE

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 106711 IN00432510 20-2000-0000-54250 ALARM MTC 99.50
Vendor 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY Total: 1,224.50
Vendor: 20955 - FUN EXPRESS
FUN EXPRESS 106602 708661449-01 10-1100-7843-52405 EGG HUNT PRIZES 175.17
Vendor 20955 - FUN EXPRESS Total: 175.17
Vendor: 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY
G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY 106603 19322 27-2700-0000-56001 HEATER REPAIR 286.00
G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY 106603 19339 20-2000-0000-56001 Merchandise for Resale 276.00
Vendor 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY Total: 562.00
Vendor: 08956 - GOOD IMPRESSIONS
GOOD IMPRESSIONS 106630 1346 20-2000-0000-52525 Uniforms-Driving Range Staff 772.00
Vendor 08956 - GOOD IMPRESSIONS Total: 772.00
Vendor: 01727 - GRAINGER
GRAINGER 106712 9872187845 01-0400-0000-52810 ELECTRICAL TOOL 38.03
GRAINGER 106712 9874982938 37-3700-0000-60120 HARDWARE 38.89
Vendor 01727 - GRAINGER Total: 76.92
Vendor: 07655 - HEAD/PENN RACQUET SPORTS
HEAD/PENN RACQUET SPORTS 106713 5193252738 25-2500-0000-57325 FREIGHT 11.19
HEAD/PENN RACQUET SPORTS 106713 5193252738 25-2500-0000-57650 STRING 91.20
Vendor 07655 - HEAD/PENN RACQUET SPORTS Total: 102.39
Vendor: 22663 - HEATHER KHALAF
HEATHER KHALAF 106631 1179220 23-2300-0000-41550 PADDLE REFUND 540.00
Vendor 22663 - HEATHER KHALAF Total: 540.00
Vendor: 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN 106673 16735182 20-2100-0000-56100 AQUEOUS COMBINATION UNIT 529.28
Vendor 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN Total: 529.28
Vendor: 21015 - HILTI INC
HILTI INC 106714 4617424750 01-0300-0000-52810 HILTI BATTERY 205.32
HILTI INC 106714 4617424750 01-0400-0000-52810 HILTI BATTERY 205.33
HILTI INC 106714 4617527489 01-0300-0000-52810 HILTI BATTERY 201.95
HILTI INC 106714 4617527489 01-0400-0000-52810 HILTI BATTERY 201.95
Vendor 21015 - HILTI INC Total: 814.55
Vendor: 01947 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 106632 APRIL2021-01 20-2100-0000-52002 PAINT FOR HAZARD STAKES AND 279.36
GARBAGE CANS
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 106632 APRIL2021-02 20-2100-0000-52002 SUPPLIES TO REBUILD BENCHES 185.63
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 106632 MARCH 2021 25-2400-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS-TENNIS 92.36
Vendor 01947 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Total: 557.35
Vendor: 21067 - HOT SHOTS SPORTS
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 106674 INV0011981 10-1100-7214-54302 HOT SHOTS-SPRING BREAK 2,688.00
CAMP 70/30
Vendor 21067 - HOT SHOTS SPORTS Total: 2,688.00
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Vendor: 00350 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457  DFT0004240 INV0011972 01-21235 457K Contribution 2,289.41
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 DFT0004241 INV0011973 01-21235 457K Contribution 573.17
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457  DFT0004250 INV0011992 01-21235 457K Contribution 2,289.41
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 DFT0004251 INV0011993 01-21235 457K Contribution 573.17
Vendor 00350 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 5,725.16
Vendor: 05745 - IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 106715 INV0011988 20-2000-0000-54990 SALES TAX-APRIL 2021 828.00
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 106715 INV0011988 25-2500-0000-54990 SALES TAX-APRIL 2021 155.00
Vendor 05745 - IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Total: 983.00
Vendor: 00410 - IL DEPT OF REVENUE
IL DEPT OF REVENUE DFT0004244 INV0011976 01-21210 State Withholding 7,448.82
IL DEPT OF REVENUE DFT0004254 INV0011996 01-21210 State Withholding 7,581.07
Vendor 00410 - IL DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 15,029.89
Vendor: 21139 - ILLINOIS BASEBALL ACADEMY
ILLINOIS BASEBALL ACADEMY 106604 INV0011949 10-1100-7373-54302 Illinois Baseball Academy 70/30 8,662.50
split for spring
ILLINOIS BASEBALL ACADEMY 106716 INV0011986 10-1100-7373-54302 IBA- FINAL INSTALLMENT FOR 8,571.50
SPRING TBALL
Vendor 21139 - ILLINOIS BASEBALL ACADEMY Total: 17,234.00
Vendor: 06605 - ILLINOIS STATE POLICE
ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 106675 INV0011983 01-0100-0000-54250 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK 1,010.00
Vendor 06605 - ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total: 1,010.00
Vendor: 00347 - IMRF
IMRF 106717 INV0011989 33-21215 IMRF PAYMENT-APRIL 2021 64,505.69
Vendor 00347 - IMRF Total: 64,505.69
Vendor: 02103 - INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC
INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC 106633 NTCAPRIL 2021 25-2500-0000-54250 COURT 2,565.25
SCRUBBING/MAINTENANCE
Vendor 02103 - INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC Total: 2,565.25
Vendor: 22457 - JOHN PETERSON
JOHN PETERSON 106756 INV0012004 01-0200-0000-52090 REIMBURSEMENT - BOARD GIFT 350.00
Vendor 22457 - JOHN PETERSON Total: 350.00
Vendor: 00134 - JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC